506210860 08/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6257601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	06/30/2020
DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	06/13/2020
DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	06/18/2020
DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	06/11/2020
DR. BERNHARD FICHTL	06/17/2020
NORBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	06/28/2020
DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	06/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745
Name:	CARL ZEISS AG
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16971063

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)692-1020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-692-1000

Email: amdresner@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: DUANE MORRIS LLP - NY PATENT DEPARTMENT

Address Line 1: 1540 BROADWAY

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-4086**

REEL: 053537 FRAME: 0876

PATENT

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment#page1.tif				
Total Attachments: 14				
DATE SIGNED:	08/19/2020			
SIGNATURE:	/Arthur M. Dresner/			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ARTHUR M. DRESNER			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Y2846-00161			

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment#page2.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment#page3.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Schultheiss#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Schultheiss#page2.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Schneider#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Schneider#page2.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Butnaru#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Butnaru#page2.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Bhattiprolu#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Fichtl-Mosig#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Fichtl-Mosig#page2.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Riedelsheimer#page1.tif

source=Y2846-00161-Assignment-Riedelsheimer#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053537 FRAME: 0877

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, (i) **SCHULTHEISS, Christian**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Tulbeckstrasse 21, München, Germany 80339; (ii) **SCHNEIDER, Dr. Stefan**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wagnergasse 14, Laufen, Germany 83410; (iii) **BUTNARU, Dr. Daniel**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Allescherstrasse 4, München, Germany 81479; (iv) **BHATTIPROLU, Dr. Sreenivas Naga**, a citizen of India, residing at 3340 Araldi Lane, Dublin, California 94568; (v) **FICHTL, Dr. Bernhard**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Stumpfwiesenweg 10, Unterhaching, Germany 82008; (vi) **RIEDELSHEIMER, Norbert**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Erhart-Kästner-Strasse 13, Augsburg, Germany 86161; and (vii) **MOSIG, Dr. Benjamin**, a citizen of Germany, residing at Werneckstrasse 23, München, Germany 80801; ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in

METHOD FOR EXECUTING A COMPUTER PROGRAM IN A COMPUTER NETWORK, IN PARTICULAR IN ORDER TO CONTROL A MICROSCOPE

	which was filed on _	, as Application No	
and	WHEREAS, CARL 2	ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH and CARL ZEISS AG, each having a place of b	usiness at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade

for which we have executed an application for a Patent of the United States

which is identified by Duane Morris LLP docket no Y2846-00161

and WHEREAS, **CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH** and **CARL ZEISS AG**, each having a place of business at Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany, hereinafter together "Assignees" and individually an "Assignee", are desirous of jointly obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, their respective successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite our respective signatures.

PATENT DM2\12720933.1 REEL: 053537 FRAME: 0878

Date:		, 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. DANIEL BOTTVAKO	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	L.S
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. BERNHARD FICHTL	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	L.S.
	WITNESS:		NODER I KIEDELSHEIIVIEK	
	(Printed Name)			

Date:		, 2020	DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	L.S
	WITNESS:			
	(Printed Name)			

Date	06/30	, 2020	/ Line / Line	L.S.
	WITNESS.		ESPOSTIAN SOUDLINEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
	ANYE DECHTEL		we see that the second	
Date:		, 2020		Ł.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	LS
	WITNESS:		DR. DANIEL BUINARU	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	L.S.
	(Printed Name)			
Date:	WITNESS:	, 2026	DR. BERNHARD FICHTL	L.S.
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		3020	•	LS.
	WITNESS:		NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	
	(Printed Name)			

Dates	, 3820		JLS.
		DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	
	WITNESS:		
	nada nasandarana		
	(Printed Name)		

Date:		. 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:	(13. Jan.: 2020		DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	£.\$.
	(Printed Name) X SCHMID MARIA			
Date:	WITNESS:	, 2020	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	£.S.
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2026		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLLI	L.S.
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	No borner on property	LS.
	WITNESS:		DR. BERNHARD FICHTI.	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		. 2020	NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	L.S.
	WITNESS:		women i recutationer	
	(Printed Name)			

late:	2020		LS
		DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	
	WITNESS:		
	(Printed Name)		
	No. 10 Control of the Control		

Date:		, 2020		LS
	WITNESS:		CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
Date;		, 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	
	(Printed Name)	·····		
Date:	× 18.06. 2020	, 2020	OR. DANIEL BUTNARU	£.8.
	WITNESS: XMIHAELA VERINGA			
	(Printed Nume)			
Date:	Z	, 2020		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	LS
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		. 2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. BERNHARD FICHTL	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:				LS.
	WITNESS:		NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	
	(Printed Name)			
	***************************************	·····		

Date:	, 2020	DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	_18.
	WITNESS:		
	(Printed Name)		

~				:				Survey Control of the
			Date:	Date	0) 8		Dog	Date:
		(Proted Name)	WITNESS:	WITHERS.	M-JONE- 2020 . 2020 WITNESS: E SOME MAN SHARETURALU SORRINAR BHARETURALU	WITHESS:		2028 VATTEESS.
	***	13	POBERT REDELEMEN	DE. BEENHARD FECHTU	UK. WEENWAS NAGA BIIATTIFROLU	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	STEEVAN SCHENERSTEE	CHRISTEN SCHUSTINGSS
					ř			

PATENT REEL: 053537 FRAME: 0887

Date:		, 2020	POST COMPLEX CONTROL OF CONTROL O	L.S.
	WITNESS:		CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	OR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	L.S.
	WITNESS:	*****	OK OTROMO OCHTOROLO	
	(Printed Name)	••••		
Date:	WITNESS:	, 2020	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	£.\$.
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	L.S.
***************************************	(Printesi Name)			
× .	47.6.	3000	B. Fich	£.8.
Date:	with the Company of	, 2020	DR. BENNHÁRD FICHTL	
	(Printed Name) SOVAMIN MOSIC			
Dates	WITNESS:	, 2020	NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	L.S.
	(Primed Name)			

Date:	<u>77.6.</u> 2020	Man.	Q.	L.S.
		DR. BENJAMÍN MOSIG	0	
	WITNESS:			
	(Printed Name)			
	Beruland Fidall			

Date:		. 2020		LS
	WITNESS;		CHRISTIAN SCHULTHEISS	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		t.s.
	WITNESS:		DR. STEFAN SCHNEIDER	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020	DR. DANIEL BUTNARU	1.,S.
	WITNESS:		DR. DANIEL BUTMAND	
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		, 2020		
	WITNESS:		DR. SREENIVAS NAGA BHATTIPROLU	£.\$
	(Printed Name)			
Date:		2020		L.S.
	WITNESS:		DR. BERNHARD FICHTL	
	(Printed Name)		, M	
Date:	<u> 286,2020</u>	, 2020	* <u>JWL</u>	LS.
	* Bedellahu		NOBERT RIEDELSHEIMER	
	(Printed Name) ANTA THEOH	SHFII	TAP	

Date:	, 2020		L.S.
		DR. BENJAMIN MOSIG	*****
	WITNESS:		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
	(Printed Name)		